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All sessions of the Boys Senior Basketball Program will be held at the Lancaster Middle School gym.
In case of heavy snow or questionable weather conditions, please listen to radio stations 550AM,
930AM and 102.5FM along with TV Channels 2, 4 and/or 7 for cancellation information.

Boys Senior Conference Team Rosters for the 2018-2019 Season

COLONELS (blue)

Derek Bauer
Adam Devic
Jake Elias

Joe Elias

Jon Kisker

John Laskey
Michael Marcezin
Ryan Merz

Ryan Moran

PIPERS (white)

Steve Blatto
Angelo Cravatta
Zach Crowe
Matt Jandzinski
Johnny Peresan
Cole Roberts
Shane Schaefer
Nick Vacanti
Damian Bauer

COUGARS (green)

Rhett Delair

Nick Dowling
Max Harison
Jordan Hibbs

Burke LeFauve

Matt Merrill

Konstantin Nikolov

Jake Nowicki

Rocco Stowbunenko

SQUIRES (red)

Owen Adamec
Michael Brooks
Jeffrey Burgess
Henry Hansen
Luke Jachimiak

Jake Kaska
Zack Panfil

Devyn Szarpa

Hayden Vega



Boys Senior Basketball

Schedule

Sat., Nov. 17, 2018 Pipers-Squires 12:30pm
Colonels-Cougars 1:30pm

Sat., Nov. 24, 2018 NO GAMES SCHEDULED — THANKSGIVING RECESS

Sat., Dec. 1, 2018 Cougars-Pipers 12:30pm
Colonels-Squires 1:30pm

Sat., Dec. 8, 2018 Cougars-Squires 12:30pm
Colonels-Pipers 1:30pm

Sat., Dec. 15, 2018 Colonels-Cougars 12:30pm
Pipers-Squires 1:30pm

Sat., Dec. 22, 2018 & NO GAMES SCHEDULED - HOLIDAY RECESS

Sat., Dec. 29, 2018

Sat., Jan. 5, 2019 Colonels-Squires 12:30pm
Cougars-Pipers 1:30pm

Sat., Jan. 12, 2019 NO GAMES SCHEDULED - GYM UNAVAILABLE

Sat., Jan. 19, 2019 Colonels-Pipers 12:30pm
Cougars-Squires 1:30pm

Sat., Jan. 26, 2019 Colonels-Cougars 12:30pm
Pipers-Squires 1:30pm

Sat., Feb. 2, 2019 Colonels-Pipers 12:30pm
Cougars-Squires 1:30pm

Sat., Feb.

9, 2019

NO GAMES SCHEDULED - GYM UNAVAILABLE




Sat., Feb. 16, 2019 Cougars-Pipers 12:30pm
Colonels-Squires 1:30pm
Sat., Feb. 23, 2019 NO GAMES SCHEDULED — WINTER RECESS
Sat., Mar. 2, 2019 Pipers-Squires 12:30pm
Colonels-Cougars 1:30pm
Sat., Mar. 9, 2019
game #1 15t place-4™ place 12:30pm
game #2 2" place-3" place 1:30pm
Sat., Mar. 16, 2019
Consolation Game
(loser game #1 vs. loser game #2) 12:30pm
Championship Game
(winner game #1 vs. winner game #2) 1:30pm




